
Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer Girls
CPU Elementary/Bob Bowers Athletic

Sep. 24, 2019

Sunny 84 S 15mph
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion 53 3 7 10 15 18 20 24 23:31 2:52
2 Center Point-Urbana 58 2 6 11 13 26 27 28 23:13 5:31
3 Springville - Central 71 1 12 14 19 25 23:33 6:12
4 North Linn Csd 79 4 8 17 21 29 30 32 24:23 5:00
5 Cascade 108 5 16 23 31 33 25:35 5:38
6 Hillcrest Academy 136 9 22 34 35 36 37 27:30 7:17

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Edgewood-Colesburg, Isaac Newton Christia

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion
3 Corrina Dittmer, Sr 21:42 6:59
7 Peyton Steffen, So 23:10 7:27
10 Rebeckah Regennitter, Fr23:43 7:38
15 Hannah Brase, Fr 24:23 7:51
18 Noelle Regennitter, Fr 24:34 7:54
20 Addison Stearns, Fr 24:54 8:01
24 Leah Fitch, Jr 25:31 8:13

Total Time = 1:57:32     Total Places = 53

2. Center Point-Urbana
2 Adrianna Katcher, Sr 20:09 6:29
6 Kora Katcher, So 22:34 7:16
11 Laine Hadsall, Fr 23:45 7:39
13 Madi VanVors, Sr 23:54 7:42
26 Leah Taylor, So 25:40 8:16
27 Alivia Sweeney, Fr 25:44 8:17
28 Jenna Short, So 25:46 8:18

Total Time = 1:56:02     Total Places = 58

3. Springville - Central
1 Emily Staal, Sr 19:24 6:15
12 Katie Flitsch, So 23:52 7:41
14 Liz Stejskal, Jr 24:17 7:49
19 Isabel Guerero, Fr 24:36 7:55
25 Caydenze Shultz, So 25:36 8:14

Total Time = 1:57:45     Total Places = 71

4. North Linn Csd
4 Hannah Bridgewater, Sr 22:06 7:07
8 Tessa Helms, Jr 23:13 7:28
17 Kyla Bildstein, So 24:32 7:54
21 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, Jr 24:58 8:02
29 Emilie Hass, Jr 27:06 8:43
30 Lizzie Kilburg, Fr 27:38 8:54
32 Rachael Jackson, Jr 27:51 8:58

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 2:01:55     Total Places = 79

5. Cascade
5 Emma Ostwinkle, Jr 22:23 7:12
16 Harley Bradtke-Stelken, So

24:31 7:53
23 Grace Rhomberg, Fr 25:21 8:10
31 Lilly Topping, Fr 27:39 8:54
33 Grace Bower, Fr 28:01 9:01

Total Time = 2:07:55     Total Places = 108

6. Hillcrest Academy
9 Leah Bontrager, So 23:35 7:36
22 Sarena Gerber, Sr 25:05 8:04
34 Chloe Staley, So 28:26 9:09
35 Taryn Leichty, Fr 29:32 9:30
36 Julia Boller, So 30:52 9:56
37 Ainsley Shaw, Sr 39:10 12:36

Total Time = 2:17:30     Total Places = 136



1 1 Emily Staal, Sr 19:24 6:15 Springville - Central
2 2 Adrianna Katcher, Sr 20:09 6:29 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Corrina Dittmer, Sr 21:42 6:59 Marion

7:00 Pace
4 4 Hannah Bridgewater, Sr 22:06 7:07 North Linn Csd
5 5 Emma Ostwinkle, Jr 22:23 7:12 Cascade
6 6 Kora Katcher, So 22:34 7:16 Center Point-Urbana
7 7 Peyton Steffen, So 23:10 7:27 Marion
8 8 Tessa Helms, Jr 23:13 7:28 North Linn Csd
9 Dakota Bierer, Sr 23:18 7:30 Anamosa
10 9 Leah Bontrager, So 23:35 7:36 Hillcrest Academy
11 10 Rebeckah Regennitter, Fr23:43 7:38 Marion
12 11 Laine Hadsall, Fr 23:45 7:39 Center Point-Urbana
13 12 Katie Flitsch, So 23:52 7:41 Springville - Central
14 13 Madi VanVors, Sr 23:54 7:42 Center Point-Urbana
15 Natalie Hersom, Jr 24:01 7:44 Anamosa
16 14 Liz Stejskal, Jr 24:17 7:49 Springville - Central
17 15 Hannah Brase, Fr 24:23 7:51 Marion
18 16 Harley Bradtke-Stelken, So

24:31 7:53 Cascade
19 17 Kyla Bildstein, So 24:32 7:54 North Linn Csd
20 18 Noelle Regennitter, Fr 24:34 7:54 Marion
21 19 Isabel Guerero, Fr 24:36 7:55 Springville - Central

8:00 Pace
22 20 Addison Stearns, Fr 24:54 8:01 Marion
23 Lily Rogers, Jr 24:58 8:02 Anamosa
24 21 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, Jr 24:58 8:02 North Linn Csd
25 22 Sarena Gerber, Sr 25:05 8:04 Hillcrest Academy
26 23 Grace Rhomberg, Fr 25:21 8:10 Cascade
27 24 Leah Fitch, Jr 25:31 8:13 Marion
28 25 Caydenze Shultz, So 25:36 8:14 Springville - Central
29 26 Leah Taylor, So 25:40 8:16 Center Point-Urbana
30 27 Alivia Sweeney, Fr 25:44 8:17 Center Point-Urbana
31 28 Jenna Short, So 25:46 8:18 Center Point-Urbana
32 Ryley Goebel, So 25:55 8:20 Center Point-Urbana
33 Julie Eikenberry, So 25:55 8:20 Center Point-Urbana
34 Lily Aulwes, Sr 26:12 8:26 Edgewood-Colesburg
35 Sophia Gentz, Fr 26:24 8:30 Center Point-Urbana
36 Ella Bartels, So 26:35 8:34 Marion
37 29 Emilie Hass, Jr 27:06 8:43 North Linn Csd
38 Gabi Witte, Jr 27:10 8:45 Center Point-Urbana
39 Ella Fortmann, So 27:24 8:49 Marion
40 Faith Maue, Jr 27:29 8:51 Center Point-Urbana
41 30 Lizzie Kilburg, Fr 27:38 8:54 North Linn Csd
42 31 Lilly Topping, Fr 27:39 8:54 Cascade
43 32 Rachael Jackson, Jr 27:51 8:58 North Linn Csd

9:00 Pace
44 Emma DeSmet, Jr 28:01 9:01 Center Point-Urbana
45 33 Grace Bower, Fr 28:01 9:01 Cascade
46 34 Chloe Staley, So 28:26 9:09 Hillcrest Academy
47 Becky Wright, Sr 28:35 9:12 Center Point-Urbana
48 Molly Schlitter, So 28:43 9:14 Marion
49 Lauren Paine, Jr 28:53 9:18 Center Point-Urbana
50 Paige Fahey, Sr 29:02 9:21 Anamosa
51 Madi Cherry, Jr 29:04 9:21 North Linn Csd
52 Molly Dunne, So 29:17 9:25 Marion
53 Hanah Heiderscheit, So 29:31 9:30 Center Point-Urbana
54 35 Taryn Leichty, Fr 29:32 9:30 Hillcrest Academy
55 Leah Kortenkamp, Sr 30:01 9:40 Center Point-Urbana
56 Allison Howard, So 30:33 9:50 Isaac Newton Christia
57 Schyler Meyer, Fr 30:40 9:52 Edgewood-Colesburg
58 Chloe Weipert, Jr 30:51 9:56 Edgewood-Colesburg
59 36 Julia Boller, So 30:52 9:56 Hillcrest Academy



60 Cady Sutcliffe, Fr 30:59 9:58 North Linn Csd
10:00 Pace

61 Kennedy Sanderson, Jr 31:34 10:09 North Linn Csd
62 Sydney Burke, Sr 32:43 10:32 North Linn Csd
63 Samantha Taylor, Fr 32:46 10:33 North Linn Csd
64 Faithe Cavalier, Sr 32:57 10:36 North Linn Csd
65 Shae Hansen, Jr 33:08 10:40 Center Point-Urbana
66 Sylvia Vaupel, Fr 33:38 10:50 Center Point-Urbana

11:00 Pace
67 Maja Gusick, So 34:26 11:05 Center Point-Urbana
68 Amy Gusick, Fr 35:21 11:23 Center Point-Urbana

12:00 Pace
69 37 Ainsley Shaw, Sr 39:10 12:36 Hillcrest Academy



Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer High School Boys
CPU Elementary/Bob Bowers Athletic

Sep. 24, 2019

Sunny 84 S 15mph 
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Center Point-Urbana 27 1 2 3 5 16 22 26 18:03 2:15
2 Marion 34 4 6 7 8 9 12 14 18:32 0:18
3 Cascade 92 10 11 15 27 29 32 34 19:59 2:06
4 Anamosa 93 13 18 19 20 23 33 40 20:03 1:47
5 Edgewood-Colesburg 159 21 25 35 37 41 21:50 3:06
6 North Linn Csd 162 17 28 36 39 42 43 45 21:56 4:21
7 Springville - Central 167 24 30 31 38 44 23:01 7:34

Incomplete Teams: East Buchanan, Hillcrest Academy, Isaac Newton Christia

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Center Point-Urbana
1 Luke Post, Jr 17:10 5:32
2 Mason Bach, Jr 17:23 5:35
3 Eli Larson, So 17:47 5:44
5 Abe Larson, Sr 18:28 5:57
16 Cole Whitehead, Jr 19:25 6:15
22 Jonah Salow, Fr 20:52 6:43
26 Liam Easton, Sr 21:03 6:47

Total Time = 1:30:13     Total Places = 27

2. Marion
4 Shane Erb, So 18:21 5:54
6 Jedidiah Osgood, Fr 18:29 5:57
7 Gaven Hiler, Sr 18:33 5:58
8 Jakob Regennitter, Fr 18:36 5:59
9 Tanner Shindelar, Jr 18:39 6:00
12 Blake Roling, So 19:09 6:10
14 Cole Hemann, Sr 19:15 6:12

Total Time = 1:32:38     Total Places = 34

3. Cascade
10 Cole Miller, So 19:06 6:09
11 Adam Knepper, Fr 19:07 6:09
15 Carson Nauman, Jr 19:19 6:13
27 Max Nadeau, Fr 21:10 6:49
29 Tyler Kaalberg, Jr 21:12 6:49
32 Sam Noonan, Sr 21:18 6:51
34 Dane Bertling, Jr 21:27 6:54

Total Time = 1:39:54     Total Places = 92

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Anamosa
13 Ben Moss, Sr 19:15 6:12
18 Will King, Sr 19:55 6:25
19 Shea Keister, 9 20:01 6:26
20 Kole Haverly, Jr 20:03 6:27
23 Tristan Weers, So 21:01 6:46
33 Giovanny Lopez, 9 21:19 6:52
40 Sean Hollett, 9 23:03 7:25

Total Time = 1:40:15     Total Places = 93

5. Edgewood-Colesburg
21 Zander Carter, So 20:19 6:32
25 Kody Hoeger, Jr 21:02 6:46
35 Carson Kirby, Jr 21:45 7:00
37 Sam Schilling, So 22:40 7:18
41 Lucas Rezende, So 23:24 7:32

Total Time = 1:49:10     Total Places = 159

6. North Linn Csd
17 Nathan Bean, So 19:30 6:17
28 Jesse Gillingham, Sr 21:12 6:49
36 Dylan Dudley, So 22:05 7:06
39 Evan Gyorko, Sr 23:03 7:25
42 Dakota Dudley, So 23:50 7:40
43 Zach Ingwersen, Jr 26:44 8:36
45 Otto Oberbreckling, Jr 28:38 9:13

Total Time = 1:49:40     Total Places = 162

7. Springville - Central
24 Evan Robertson, Fr 21:01 6:46
30 Luke Frosch, Jr 21:13 6:50
31 Tryston Engen, Jr 21:14 6:50
38 Matt Uhlenkamp, Jr 23:00 7:24
44 Jackson Robinson-Valley, So

28:35 9:12
Total Time = 1:55:03     Total Places = 167



1 1 Luke Post, Jr 17:10 5:32 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Mason Bach, Jr 17:23 5:35 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Eli Larson, So 17:47 5:44 Center Point-Urbana
4 4 Shane Erb, So 18:21 5:54 Marion
5 5 Abe Larson, Sr 18:28 5:57 Center Point-Urbana
6 6 Jedidiah Osgood, Fr 18:29 5:57 Marion
7 7 Gaven Hiler, Sr 18:33 5:58 Marion
8 8 Jakob Regennitter, Fr 18:36 5:59 Marion

6:00 Pace
9 9 Tanner Shindelar, Jr 18:39 6:00 Marion
10 10 Cole Miller, So 19:06 6:09 Cascade
11 11 Adam Knepper, Fr 19:07 6:09 Cascade
12 12 Blake Roling, So 19:09 6:10 Marion
13 13 Ben Moss, Sr 19:15 6:12 Anamosa
14 14 Cole Hemann, Sr 19:15 6:12 Marion
15 15 Carson Nauman, Jr 19:19 6:13 Cascade
16 16 Cole Whitehead, Jr 19:25 6:15 Center Point-Urbana
17 17 Nathan Bean, So 19:30 6:17 North Linn Csd
18 Elliott Potter, Sr 19:31 6:17 Isaac Newton Christia
19 18 Will King, Sr 19:55 6:25 Anamosa
20 19 Shea Keister, 9 20:01 6:26 Anamosa
21 20 Kole Haverly, Jr 20:03 6:27 Anamosa
22 21 Zander Carter, So 20:19 6:32 Edgewood-Colesburg
23 Nicholas Verduzco, So 20:42 6:40 Marion
24 22 Jonah Salow, Fr 20:52 6:43 Center Point-Urbana
25 Reid Coates, Sr 20:59 6:45 Marion
26 23 Tristan Weers, So 21:01 6:46 Anamosa
27 24 Evan Robertson, Fr 21:01 6:46 Springville - Central
28 25 Kody Hoeger, Jr 21:02 6:46 Edgewood-Colesburg
29 Chris Oberbrockling, Fr 21:02 6:46 Marion
30 26 Liam Easton, Sr 21:03 6:47 Center Point-Urbana
31 27 Max Nadeau, Fr 21:10 6:49 Cascade
32 28 Jesse Gillingham, Sr 21:12 6:49 North Linn Csd
33 29 Tyler Kaalberg, Jr 21:12 6:49 Cascade
34 30 Luke Frosch, Jr 21:13 6:50 Springville - Central
35 31 Tryston Engen, Jr 21:14 6:50 Springville - Central
36 Eliot Sharp, So 21:17 6:51 Marion
37 32 Sam Noonan, Sr 21:18 6:51 Cascade
38 33 Giovanny Lopez, 9 21:19 6:52 Anamosa
39 Jace Fopma, Fr 21:27 6:54 Marion
40 34 Dane Bertling, Jr 21:27 6:54 Cascade
41 Jonah Manternach, Jr 21:33 6:56 Cascade
42 Jarred Regennitter, Fr 21:38 6:58 Marion

7:00 Pace
43 35 Carson Kirby, Jr 21:45 7:00 Edgewood-Colesburg
44 Chandler Hebert, Sr 21:48 7:01 Center Point-Urbana
45 Vic Kauder, Jr 21:55 7:03 Cascade
46 Davis Manternach, So 21:59 7:04 Cascade
47 Kaleb Hilton, Jr 22:01 7:05 Marion
48 Gunnar Lacy, Jr 22:03 7:06 Marion
49 Tyson Hill, Fr 22:04 7:06 Cascade
50 36 Dylan Dudley, So 22:05 7:06 North Linn Csd
51 Ben Hesner, 9 22:06 7:07 East Buchanan
52 Jonathan Holt, Sr 22:25 7:13 Isaac Newton Christia
53 Jack Kendall, So 22:26 7:13 Isaac Newton Christia
54 Jj Eilers, Jr 22:31 7:15 Center Point-Urbana
55 Calvin Mongold, Sr 22:37 7:17 Center Point-Urbana
56 37 Sam Schilling, So 22:40 7:18 Edgewood-Colesburg
57 Jacob Northway, So 22:47 7:20 Marion
58 Sean Pry, Fr 22:50 7:21 Cascade
59 Owen Hansen, Jr 22:52 7:22 Center Point-Urbana
60 38 Matt Uhlenkamp, Jr 23:00 7:24 Springville - Central
61 39 Evan Gyorko, Sr 23:03 7:25 North Linn Csd



62 40 Sean Hollett, 9 23:03 7:25 Anamosa
63 Drew Pate, So 23:05 7:26 Anamosa
64 Ben Boffeli, Fr 23:06 7:26 Cascade
65 41 Lucas Rezende, So 23:24 7:32 Edgewood-Colesburg
66 Austin Cook, Sr 23:24 7:32 East Buchanan
67 Nick Post, So 23:27 7:33 Center Point-Urbana
68 Samuel Gentz, So 23:30 7:34 Center Point-Urbana
69 Luke Trca, So 23:36 7:36 Marion
70 Collin Miller, So 23:42 7:38 Hillcrest Academy
71 42 Dakota Dudley, So 23:50 7:40 North Linn Csd
72 Christopher Sherman, Fr 24:00 7:43 Center Point-Urbana
73 Joshua Jackson, So 24:42 7:57 Isaac Newton Christia
74 Owen Swartzendruber, So

24:44 7:58 Hillcrest Academy
8:00 Pace

75 Jesse Slater, Sr 24:53 8:01 Hillcrest Academy
76 Toby Chen, Sr 25:00 8:03 Hillcrest Academy
77 Gavin Foust-Wollenberg, Sr

25:02 8:04 Cascade
78 Owen Miller, Sr 25:04 8:04 Center Point-Urbana
79 Josh Nemitz, Sr 25:09 8:06 Center Point-Urbana
80 Evan Wahlstrom, Fr 25:15 8:08 Marion
81 Keaton Crabtree, Sr 25:18 8:08 Center Point-Urbana
82 Chase Klett, Fr 25:22 8:10 Center Point-Urbana
83 Ryan Sloan, Jr 25:43 8:17 Marion
84 Dylan Kress, Sr 25:46 8:18 East Buchanan
85 Nick Ralston, Jr 25:47 8:18 Anamosa
86 Kyan Ross, Fr 25:50 8:19 Marion
87 Griffin Coates, Fr 25:58 8:21 Marion
88 Cameron Naaktgeboren, Sr

26:03 8:23 Center Point-Urbana
89 43 Zach Ingwersen, Jr 26:44 8:36 North Linn Csd
90 Jonah George, Sr 26:46 8:37 Center Point-Urbana
91 Soren Hanson, So 27:09 8:44 Center Point-Urbana

9:00 Pace
92 Michael Holtz, Sr 28:15 9:05 Center Point-Urbana
93 44 Jackson Robinson-Valley, So

28:35 9:12 Springville - Central
94 Peter Noonan, Fr 28:38 9:13 Cascade
95 45 Otto Oberbreckling, Jr 28:38 9:13 North Linn Csd

11:00 Pace
96 Gracin Morrow, Fr 34:24 11:04 Marion
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